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Calendar 

 
March 22  
(Thursday) 

9:00 a.m. to 3:30 p.m. 
(PST) 

BLST Content Group 
Meeting 

Hilton Garden Inn 
12048 NE Airport 
Way.  

 
 

Attendance at 3/1/01 Meeting 
 

Barry Bennett, Lori Blasedel, Don Brookhyser, Ed Brown, Tom DeBoer, Glen Brooks, Sue 
Furst, Jon Kaake, Roderick Kelley, Bud Krogh, Jerry Miller, Lauren Nichols, Steve Parks, Leslie 
Pompel, John Underwood, Tami White 
 

Assignments from 3/1/01 Meeting 
 

Responsible Person Task Status 
Warren Clark & Jerry Miller Review and revise Desert Star 

Appendix G.1: Applicability 
First draft complete; update 
based on March 1 discussion 
by March 15; will lead further 
discussion on March 22 

Tami White Obtain a menu of 
services/products from Pricing 
CG  

First draft complete; update 
based on March 1 discussion 
by March 15; will lead further 
discussion on March 22 

Lauren Nichols, Connie 
Howard, Leslie Pompel 

Review and revise Desert Star 
Appendix G.2: Administration 

Prepare draft by March 15 

Tami White, Lisa Grow Review and revise Desert Star 
Appendix G.3: Information 
Required for Settlement and 
Billing 

Prepare draft by March 15 

Pat Franklin Review and revise Desert Star 
Appendix G.4: Calculation, 
Assignments and Pricing of 
Unaccounted for Energy 

Identified four factors in UFE; 
prepare draft by March 15    

 Review and revise Desert Star 
Appendix G.5: Distribution 
and Transmission Losses 

Awaiting general discussion 
and resolution of losses issue 

Lauren Nichols, Connie 
Howard, Leslie Pompel 

Review and revise Desert Star 
Appendix G.6: Monthly 
Invoice and Payment 

Incorporated into G.2; 
update by March 15 

Gary Dahlke, Pam Jacklin, Prepare credit issues paper Completed 
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Barry Bennett, Jon Kaake 
Tami White & Tom DeBoer Review and revise Desert Star 

Appendix G.7: Payment to 
Participating Tos of Amounts 
Due  

Awaiting determination of 
credit risk issue 

Don Brookhyser Review and revise Desert Star 
Appendix G.8: Late Payment 
and/or Non-Payment of 
Invoices 

Update by March 15 if 
necessary 

Sue Furst Review and revise Desert Star 
Appendix G.9: Settlement and 
Billing Disputes 

Will lead discussion at March 
22 meeting 

Lauren Nichols, Connie 
Howard, Leslie Pompel 

Review and revise Desert Star 
Appendix G.10: Review and 
Audit of Settlement Systems 

Incorporated as section 2 f); 
update by March 15 

Lauren Nichols, Connie 
Howard, Leslie Pompel 

Review and revise Desert Star 
Appendix G.11: Review and 
Audit of Data Provided to 
DSTAR 

Incorporated as section 2 g); 
update by March 15 

Lauren Nichols, Connie 
Howard, Leslie Pompel 

Review and revise Desert Star 
Appendix G.12: Net Billing 

Incorporated as section 2 h); 
update by march 15 

Bud Krogh Contact Operations Group to 
ask them to take on 
Inadvertent Accounting issue 

Will contact Chris Elliott 

Lauren Nichols Update Timeline On-going 
Don Brookhyser Review issue of the 

confidentiality of billing 
information  

On-going 

Ed Brown  Review BLST issues as they 
relate to BC 

On-going 

Don Brookhyser Compare 2/9 DSTAR draft 
with CalISO and PJM 
language con confirm that 
DSTAR draft is complete 

Completed-Confirmed that 
DSTAR draft is complete 

Ed Brown  Check capitalizations, 
definitions, and accuracy of 
the number of business days 
set out in appendix and 
timeline 

On-going 

 
 

Billings and Settlements Participant Roster as of March 5, 2001 
 

Carol Moline Power Pool of Alberta 403-233-4686 carol.moline@powerpool.ab.ca 

    

Tom DeBoer Avista  tdeboer@painehamblen.com 
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John Underwood Avista  john.unerwood@avistacorp.com 

Warren Clark Avista 509-495-4186 warren.clark@avistacorp.com 

    

Ed Brown BC. Hydro 604-296-1622 ed.brown@bchydro.bc.ca 

    

Lauren  Nichols BPA-T 360-418-2857 lnichols@bpa.gov 

Leslie Pompel BPA-PTT 503-230-5048 lpompel@bpa.gov 

Connie Howard BPA-PTT 503-230-3222 cmhoward@bpa.gov 

Dave Gilman BPA-TMP 360-418-8689 dlgilman@bpa.gov 

Dennis Amonsen BPA-TMC 360-418-8267 dlamonsen@bpa.gov 

Kieran Connolly BPA-PTT 503-230-4680 kpconnolly@bpa.gov 

Lori Blasedel BPA-PSR 503-230-7448 ljblasdel@bpa.gov 

Margaret Rhine BPA-TMB 360-418-8665 marhine@bpa.gov 

Nancy Parker BPA-TMP 360-418-8682 nparker@bpa.gov 

Barry Bennett BPA 503-230-4053 bbennett@bpa.gov 

Roderick Kelley BPA  rlkelley@bpa.gov 

    

Phil Tice Deseret   

Curt Winterfeld Deseret   

    

Lisa Grow Idaho Power Company 208-388-2243 lgrow@idahopower.com  

Ken Petersen Idaho Power Company 208-388-2761 kpetersen@idahopower.com 

Tami White Idaho Power Company 208-388-2761 twhite@idahopower.com 

    

Don Brookhyser IPP Grps (Alcantar & 
Elsesser) 

503-402-8702 deb@aelaw.com 

    

Marc Donaldson Montana Power Company 406-497-4717 marcd@mtpower.com 

    

Shelly Richardson NRU 360-737-2661 shellyr@teleport.com 

    

Norm Stanley PacifiCorp 503-251-5155 norm.stanley@pacificorp.com 

Dave Corey PacifiCorp 503-251-5738 dave.corey@pacificorp.com 

Jerry Miller PacifiCorp 503-251-5158 gerald.miller@pacificorp.com 

Jon Kaake PacifiCorp 503-813-5734 jon.kaake@pacificorp.com 

Glenn Brooks PacifiCorp  glenn.brooks@pacificorp.com 

    

Bill Kirby Portland General Electric 503-464-7151 bill_kirby@pgn.com 

Jack Todd Portland General Electric 503-464-7151 jack_todd@pgn.com 

Larry Anderson Portland General Electric 503-464-7127 larry_w_anderson@pgn.com 

    

Carl Imparato Power Marketer 510-558-1456 cfi1@tca-us.com 

    

Sue Furst Public Power Council 503-234-2723 sfurst@ppcpdx.org 
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Wayman Robinett Puget Sound Energy 425-462-3144 wrobin@puget.com 

Rob Neate Puget Sound Energy 425-456-2444 rneate@puget.com 

    

Phillip Muller SCD Energy  philm@SCDEnergy.com 

    

Pat Englin (lead)  Sierra Pacific/Nev. Power 775-834-3627 penglin@sppc.com 

Pat Franklin  Sierra Pacific/Nev. Power 775-834-4410 pfranklin@sppc.com 

Elena Mello Sierra Pacific/Nev. Power 775-834-4121 emello@sppc.com 

Steven Parks Sierra Pacific/ Nev. Power  sparkssr@sppc.com 

    

Ron Steinbach WAPA RMR 970-461-7322 steinbach@wapa.gov 

Burt Hawkes WAPA CRSP 801-524-3344 hawkes@wapa.gov 

    

Bud Krogh  RTO West 206-464-1872 ekrogh@serv.net 

Heidi Brooks RTO West  206-464-1872 brooksheidi@hotmail.com 

 
 


